TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY		11/03/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	4560 DARROW ROAD	
City:	STOW	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44224	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2021354	ALLURE
Registration Number:	3899846	B FREE
Registration Number:	3840249	BLOOM
Registration Number:	1777187	CINEMA
Registration Number:	1633167	СОРУВАСК
Registration Number:	1636126	COPYLABEL
Registration Number:	2453112	DUAL WRITE
Registration Number:	1810776	DURASCAN
Registration Number:	2189667	IMAGIN
Registration Number:	2192541	IMAGIN
Registration Number:	3675980	INDIE
Registration Number:	2378994	JET WRITE
Registration Number:	4245296	LLT
Registration Number:	4249616	LLT
Registration Number:	1704232	LUSTEX
Registration Number:	1756135	LYRIC
Registration Number:	2420429	MACAL
Registration Number:	0718945	MACAL
Registration Number:	766394	MACBOND
		TRADEMARK

900307845 REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0482

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1748433	MACCOPY
Registration Number:	1385992	MACDOUBLESURE
Registration Number:	1235718	MACFILM
Registration Number:	1935655	MACJET
Registration Number:	2090079	MACMARK
Registration Number:	786920	MACMOUNT
Registration Number:	2090078	MACSCREEN
Registration Number:	1710032	MACTAC
Registration Number:	1630825	MACTAC
Registration Number:	0719331	MACTAC
Registration Number:	2024521	MACTAC METRO
Registration Number:	1775872	MATINEE
Registration Number:	1775871	NATURAL
Registration Number:	1757642	NOVELTY
Registration Number:	1910059	OPTICLEAR
Registration Number:	2087926	OPTISCAN
Registration Number:	1221649	PERMACOLOR
Registration Number:	1673001	PERMAFLEX
Registration Number:	1558681	PERMAGARD
Registration Number:	1558682	PERMAPRINT
Registration Number:	1558683	PERMATRANS
Registration Number:	3672983	STARLINER
Registration Number:	1225026	STARLINER
Registration Number:	2373962	STARLINER
Registration Number:	1641235	TRANSLABEL
Registration Number:	3897495	UGLU
Registration Number:	3897496	UGLU
Registration Number:	3461063	UGLU
Registration Number:	3448473	UGLU
Registration Number:	1049006	UNI-MATE
Registration Number:	4167319	WALLNOODLE
Registration Number:	2028908	WHITE GOLD
Serial Number:	86060214	MACMELT
Serial Number:	85774796	OLFACTIVE
Serial Number:	86338985	WINDOWVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent TRADEMARK

REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0483

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033194-0129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTIN J AZCONA

SIGNATURE: /KJA/

DATE SIGNED: 11/20/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Evergreen - Name Change for Morgan Adhesives Company to LLC#page1.tif

source=Evergreen - Name Change for Morgan Adhesives Company to LLC#page2.tif

source=Evergreen - Name Change for Morgan Adhesives Company to LLC#page3.tif

source=Evergreen - Name Change for Morgan Adhesives Company to LLC#page4.tif

source=Evergreen - Name Change for Morgan Adhesives Company to LLC#page5.tif

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY,
LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY" TO "MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY, LLC", FILED THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2014, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY,

LLC".

5632369 8100Н

141364063

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1831181

DATE: 11-03-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 11/03/2014 FILED 12:30 PM 11/03/2014 SRV 141362965 - 5632369 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>")

Morgan Adhesives Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Ohio Revised Code, as amended (the "Corporation") does hereby certify, as of November 3, 2014, that:

- 1. The Corporation was first formed in the State of Ohio.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Ohio.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is December 22, 1999.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Morgan Adhesives Company.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Act is Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC.

(Signature page follows)

3398270-v1\

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY

Name:

Steven J. Price

Title:

Vice President

3398270

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 11/03/2014 FILED 12:30 PM 11/03/2014 SRV 141362965 - 5632369 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC, dated as of November 3, 2014, is being duly executed and filed by Jerry S. Krempa, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.), as amended:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Morgan Adhesives

Company, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of

Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware

19808, New Castle County.

THIRD:

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the

Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, New Castle

County.

(Signature page follows)

3391793-v2\

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

dy S. Krempa. Authorized Person

3391793

TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 11/20/2014